A RAPAHOE PARK - November 1, 2025 - Race 4
MAIDEN SPECIAL WEIGHT - Thoroughbred

FOR MAIDENS, FILLIES AND MARES THREE YEARS OLD AND UPWARD. Three Year Olds, 120 Ibs.; Older, 124 Ibs.
Distance: Seven Furlongs On The Dirt Current Track Record: (Daring Pegasus - 1:21.00 - July 4, 2003)

Purse: $11,640
Available Money: $11,640

Value of Race: $11,640 1st $6,984, 2nd $2,328, 3rd $1,164, 4th $582, 5th $233, 6th $117, 7th $116, 8th $116

Weather: Clear, 58° Track: Fast

Off at: 2:36 Start: Good for all Timing Method: Electronic

Last Raced Pgm Horse Name (Jockey)
14Feb25 'OP°® 7 Aunt Alex (Haar, Nathan)

180ct25 *ARP® Hot and Nasty (Medina, Jose)
180ct25 *ARP*

Wgt M/E

124 BLb
120 BL
127 BLf

180ct25 *ARP?
180ct25 *ARP®
180ct25 *ARP®
180ct25 *ARP®
100ct25 *ARP®

W wWwNRF OO D

American Splendor (Baez, Jan)
E. L.'s Legacy (Carreno, Jorge)
Curlinmymoney (Ramos, Adrian)
Tapit Cara (Couton, Julien)

Lady Cyclone (Ironeyes, Jayden)
Invincible Angel (McNeil, Bryan)

125
124
121
122
120

BLb
Bb
BL
BL
BL

Fractional Times: 23.08 47.07 1:13.94
Split Times: (23:99) (26:87) (14:03)
Run-Up: 20 feet

Winner:
Breeder: Nature Coast Thoroughbreds
Owner: William Kennedy, Jr.

Trainer: Stortzum, Cady

Total WPS Pool: $2,765

PP

W wWNRF OO M-

Final Time: 1:27.97

Pgm Horse Win Place Show Wager Type
7 Aunt Alex 6.00 3.40 3.40  $2.00 Exacta
4 Hot and Nasty 2.80 2.60  $2.00 Quinella
5  American Splendor 9.40  $2.00 Trifecta
$2.00 Superfecta

Start 1/4 1/2

2 2! 1!

5 3Hea\d 42

7 8 72

3 41/2 3Head
) 7Head 61

6 53 51 1/2
4 6Head 8

1 18 23

Winning Numbers
7-4

4-7

7-4-5

7-4-5-6

Past Performance Running Line Preview

St

r Fin

Aunt Alex, Bay Filly, by Catholic Boy out of Valley Oak, by Yes It's True. Foaled Feb 17, 2021 in Florida.

Payoff
9.80
5.40

281.20
313.20

Pgm Horse Name

7 Aunt Alex
Hot and Nasty
American Splendor
E. L.'s Legacy

Start

W wWNEFP OO D

Curlinmymoney
Tapit Cara
Lady Cyclone

Invincible Angel

R A O OO0OWNON

1/4
23

34

g7 34
24

77 3/4
54172
67 112

13

1/2 Str

1t 15

44 25

78 1/2 49

34 38

67 1/2 59 1/2
56 612 1/2
810 1/2 817 1/2
21 714 1/2

Fin

18

28
31234
41434
517 3/4
633
£383/4
857

Trainers:
LaVanway, Dayson

Owners:

Lebsock; 3 -Cameron Simpson McVay; 8 -Maria T. Gonzalez-Delgadillo;

Footnotes | View Glossary Of Terms

EQUIBASE

Video Race Repla;

Odds

2.00
2.00*
11.30

Comments

ins bid, best
3wbid, no match

4.10
12.40
19.30
10.60

8.90

5w, ins, fin well
rated 3w, no bid
pass tired foes

ins, wknd, eased
trailed most, eased
pace, retreat, eased

Pool
647
451
740
710

7 - Stortzum, Cady; 4 - Parsons, Riley; 5 - Cambray, Andres; 6 - Stortzum, Cady; 1 - Loftin, Linda; 2 - Rushton, Stetson; 3 - Ortega, Joe; 8 -

7 -William Kennedy, Jr.; 4 -Ted Trownsell; 5 -Andres Cambray; 6 - Stortzum, Cady and Stortzum, Susan; 1 -Dennis J. Ackerman; 2 -David W.

AUNT ALEX tracked the pace a couple lengths back, made an inside bid at the three eighths and took charge through the finish to be much the best. HOT
AND NASTY opted to race between horses in the middle of the pack, gained position through the far turn to make a three wide bid entering the stretch but
was no match for the winner. AMERICAN SPLENDOR settled off the pace, gained position five wide through the far turn, angled towards the inside of the
stretch to finish well. E. L.'S LEGACY was rated three wide in the middle of the pack, made no bid. CURLINMYMONEY raced off the pace on the inside,
passed tired rivals. TAPIT CARA raced in the middle of the pack on the inside, weakened and eased across. LADY CYCLONE trailed shortly after the start,
eased across. INVINCIBLE ANGEL showed good early speed, surrendered the lead at the three eighths and retreated, eased across.

Copyright 2025 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.


http://www.equibase.com/premium/eqpRaceVideo.cfm?TRK=ARP&CY=USA&DATE=11/01/2025&RACE=4&DAY=D&site=CHRR
http://www.equibase.com/premium/eqpRaceVideo.cfm?TRK=ARP&CY=USA&DATE=11/01/2025&RACE=4&DAY=D&site=CHRR
http://www.equibase.com/glossary.cfm

