## A RAPAHOE PARK - November 1, 2025 - Race 4

MAIDEN SPECIAL WEIGHT - Thoroughbred

FOR MAIDENS, FILLIES AND MARES THREE YEARS OLD AND UPWARD. Three Year Olds, 120 lbs.; Older, 124 lbs.

Distance: Seven Furlongs On The Dirt Current Track Record: (Daring Pegasus - 1:21.00 - July 4, 2003)

**Purse:** \$11,640

Available Money: \$11,640

Value of Race: \$11,640 1st \$6,984, 2nd \$2,328, 3rd \$1,164, 4th \$582, 5th \$233, 6th \$117, 7th \$116, 8th \$116

Weather: Clear, 58° Track: Fast

Off at: 2:36 Start: Good for all Timing Method: Electronic



Last Raced	Pgm	Horse Name (Jockey)	Wgt	: M/E	PP	Start	1/4	1/2	Str	Fin	Odds	Comments
14Feb25 <sup>1</sup> OP <sup>5</sup>	7	Aunt Alex (Haar, Nathan)	124	BL b	7	2	2 <sup>1</sup>	1 <sup>1</sup>	1 <sup>5</sup>	1 <sup>8</sup>	2.00	ins bid, best
18Oct25 <sup>6</sup> ARP <sup>5</sup>	4	Hot and Nasty (Medina, Jose)	120	BL	4	5	3 <sup>Head</sup>	4 <sup>2</sup>	2 <sup>3</sup>	$2^{4 \ 3/4}$	2.00*	3wbid, no match
18Oct25 3ARP4	5	American Splendor (Baez, Jan)	127	BL f	5	7	8	7 <sup>2</sup>	4 <sup>1/2</sup>	3 <sup>2</sup>	11.30	5w, ins, fin well
18Oct25 <sup>3</sup> ARP <sup>2</sup>	6	E. L.'s Legacy (Carreno, Jorge)	125	BL b	6	3	4 <sup>1/2</sup>	3 <sup>Head</sup>	3 <sup>1</sup>	4 <sup>3</sup>	4.10	rated 3w, no bid
18Oct25 <sup>3</sup> ARP <sup>3</sup>	1	Curlinmymoney (Ramos, Adrian)	124	Вb	1	8	7 <sup>Head</sup>	6 <sup>1</sup>	5 <sup>3</sup>	5 <sup>15 1/4</sup>	12.40	pass tired foes
18Oct25 <sup>3</sup> ARP <sup>5</sup>	2	Tapit Cara (Couton, Julien)	121	BL	2	6	5 <sup>3</sup>	5 <sup>1 1/2</sup>	6 <sup>2</sup>	6 <sup>5 3/4</sup>	19.30	ins, wknd, eased
18Oct25 <sup>3</sup> ARP <sup>8</sup>	3	Lady Cyclone (Ironeyes, Jayden)	122	BL	3	4	6 <sup>Head</sup>	8	8	7 <sup>18 1/4</sup>	10.60	trailed most, eased
10Oct25 3ARP5	8	Invincible Angel (McNeil, Bryan)	120	BL	8	1	1 <sup>3</sup>	$2^{3}$	7 <sup>3</sup>	8	8.90	pace, retreat, eased

**Fractional Times:** 23.08 47.07 1:13.94 **Final Time:** 1:27.97

**Split Times:** (23:99) (26:87) (14:03)

Run-Up: 20 feet

Winner: Aunt Alex, Bay Filly, by Catholic Boy out of Valley Oak, by Yes It's True. Foaled Feb 17, 2021 in Florida.

Breeder: Nature Coast Thoroughbreds

Owner: William Kennedy, Jr. Trainer: Stortzum, Cady

Total WPS Pool: \$2,765

Pgm	Horse	Win	Place	Show	Wager Type	Winning Numbers	Payoff	Pool
7	Aunt Alex	6.00	3.40	3.40	\$2.00 Exacta	7-4	9.80	647
4	Hot and Nasty		2.80	2.60	\$2.00 Quinella	4-7	5.40	451
5	American Splendor			9.40	\$2.00 Trifecta	7-4-5	281.20	740
	•				\$2.00 Superfecta	7-4-5-6	313.20	710

Past Performance Running Line Preview

Pgm	Horse Name	Start	1/4	1/2	Str	Fin
7	Aunt Alex	2	2 <sup>3</sup>	1 <sup>1</sup>	1 <sup>5</sup>	1 <sup>8</sup>
4	Hot and Nasty	5	3 <sup>4</sup>	4 <sup>4</sup>	2 <sup>5</sup>	2 <sup>8</sup>
5	American Splendor	7	8 <sup>7 3/4</sup>	7 <sup>8 1/2</sup>	4 <sup>9</sup>	3 <sup>12 3/4</sup>
6	E. L.'s Legacy	3	4 <sup>4</sup>	3 <sup>4</sup>	3 <sup>8</sup>	4 <sup>14 3/4</sup>
1	Curlinmymoney	8	7 <sup>7 3/4</sup>	6 <sup>7</sup> 1/2	59 1/2	5 <sup>17 3/4</sup>
2	Tapit Cara	6	54 1/2	5 <sup>6</sup>	6 <sup>12</sup> 1/2	6 <sup>33</sup>
3	Lady Cyclone	4	6 <sup>7</sup> 1/2	8 <sup>10 1/2</sup>	8 <sup>17</sup> 1/2	7 <sup>38 3/4</sup>
8	Invincible Angel	1	1 <sup>3</sup>	2 <sup>1</sup>	7 <sup>14 1/2</sup>	8 <sup>57</sup>

Trainers: 7 - Stortzum, Cady; 4 - Parsons, Riley; 5 - Cambray, Andres; 6 - Stortzum, Cady; 1 - Loftin, Linda; 2 - Rushton, Stetson; 3 - Ortega, Joe; 8 -

LaVanway, Dayson

Owners: 7 -William Kennedy, Jr.; 4 -Ted Trownsell; 5 -Andres Cambray; 6 - Stortzum, Cady and Stortzum, Susan; 1 -Dennis J. Ackerman; 2 -David W.

Lebsock; 3 -Cameron Simpson McVay; 8 -Maria T. Gonzalez-Delgadillo;

## Footnotes | View Glossary Of Terms

AUNT ALEX tracked the pace a couple lengths back, made an inside bid at the three eighths and took charge through the finish to be much the best. HOT AND NASTY opted to race between horses in the middle of the pack, gained position through the far turn to make a three wide bid entering the stretch but was no match for the winner. AMERICAN SPLENDOR settled off the pace, gained position five wide through the far turn, angled towards the inside of the stretch to finish well. E. L.'S LEGACY was rated three wide in the middle of the pack, made no bid. CURLINMYMONEY raced off the pace on the inside, passed tired rivals. TAPIT CARA raced in the middle of the pack on the inside, weakened and eased across. LADY CYCLONE trailed shortly after the start, eased across. INVINCIBLE ANGEL showed good early speed, surrendered the lead at the three eighths and retreated, eased across.

Copyright 2025 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.